

SC No. 40/19  
FIR No. 134/19 P.S.- Swaroop Nagar  
u/S 498A.304B/34 IPC

**State Vs. Sandeep Kumar etc.**

**23.07.2019 (After lunch session)**

***This session case is received by way of assignment vide order dated 23-07-2019 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini, Delhi.***

***It be checked and registered, as per rules.***

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Both accused Sandeep Kumar and Ram Naresh Pal  
produced from JC.

This case has been committed to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 17.07.2019 against both the accused persons in FIR No. 134/19 PS Swaroop Nagar for the offences U/s 498A.304B/34 IPC and was committed on 17.07.2019 and was assigned on 23.07.2019 to this court vide order dated 22.07.2019 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Be listed for consideration of charge(s) for **28-08-2019**. IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**23.07.2019**