

SC No. 431/19
FIR No. 134/19 P.S.- Swaroop Nagar
u/S 498A/304B/34 IPC

State Vs. Sandeep Kumar etc.

01.11.2019

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused Sandeep Kumar and Ram Naresh Pal produced from JC.

Sh. Suman Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

PW1 Sh. Charan Singh and PW2 Sh. Nem Singh are present, examined and discharged.

Be listed for PE on **04.02.2020**.

PWs Nos. 3, 4 & 7 along with IO & MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

IO Inspector Nar Singh be summoned through the Commissioner of Police, Delhi.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.11.2019