

SC No.431/2019
FIR No.134/2019 P.S. - Swaroop Nagar
u/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs. Sandeep Kumar etc.

04.02.2020

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Both the accused produced from JC with counsel Sh.Suman
Kumar Singh Adv.

PW-3 Ct. Dharmender is examined and discharged.

IO Inspector Nar Singh in person.

PW Smt. Bimlesh is absent despite service.

Issue B/W in the sum of Rs.5000/- against PW Smt. Bimlesh.

PW at sl. no.4, 5 and 6 be called.

Put up for PE on **24.04.2020**.

(Munish Markan)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.02.2020