

SC No. 431/19
FIR No. 134/19 P.S.- Swaroop Nagar
u/S 498A/304B/34 IPC

State Vs. Sandeep Kumar etc.

07.08.2020

File could not be taken up on the previous date of hearing, due to nationwide lockdown because of COVID - 19 Pandemic and all the cases including bail matters / injunction matters / any matter pertaining to North District were adjourned en-bloc for the next date of hearing as per the table directed to computer branch for updation of cause list in CIS Server.

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused Sandeep Kumar and Ram Naresh Pal not produced from JC.

Case is fixed for PE but no PW is present. Put up for PE on

31.08.2020.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.08.2020