

SC No. 431/19  
FIR No. 134/19  
PS Swaroop Nagar  
U/s 498A/304B IPC  
State Vs. Sandeep Kumar etc.

**05.05.2022**

Present: Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO  
Inspector Nar Singh.  
All accused persons are present on bail.  
Sh. Suman Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Case is fixed for PE.

**PW7 ASI Kanwar Singh and PW8 Smt. Vimlesh Devi** are  
present, examined and discharged.

PW ASI Prem Pal is also present but he is returned unexamined  
as he is not feeling well.

Put up for further PE on **23.08.2022**.

Let witnesses mentioned at S. No. 5, 9 & 10 along with IO and  
MHC(M) be summoned for NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi**  
**05.05.2022**