

SC 431/2019  
STATE Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR ETC  
FIR NO. 134 /2019  
PS Swaroop Nagar

**08.12.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Suman Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused  
persons alongwith all accused in person on bail.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned  
witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **17.02.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**08.12.2022**