

SC 431/2019  
STATE Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR ETC  
FIR NO. 134 /2019  
PS Swaroop Nagar

04.11.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Urmila and Sandeep Kumar in person on  
bail.

***Lawyers are abstaining from work today. In the larger  
interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.***

Death verification report qua accused Ram Naresh Pal  
has been filed by HC Ankit, whereby it is reported that said  
accused has unfortunately expired on 30.05.2024. Copy of the  
death certificate has been annexed along the death verification  
report.

In view of the death verification report, the  
proceedings qua accused Ram Naresh Pal stands abated.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witness  
through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 13.01.2025.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
04.11.2024