

SC 431/2019
STATE Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR ETC
FIR NO. 134/2019
PS Swaroop Nagar

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sandeep Kumar and Urmila in person on
bail.

Proceedings qua accused Ram Naresh Pal stands
abated vide order dated 04.11.2024.

Sh. Suman Kumar Singh and Sh.Satender Gupta, ld.
Counsels for accused persons.

PW Retd. SI Prem Pal in person.

PW12 SI Prem Pal partly examined. His further
examination in chief is deferred for want of case property. He be
summoned afresh for the next date of hearing through IO/SHO
concerned.

No other PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness mentioned
at Sl. No.16 through SHO/IO concerned, for the next date of
hearing.

Notice be also issued to MHC(M) with directions to
produce the case property, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 02.03.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.01.2026