

SC No. 431/2019
STATE Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR ETC
FIR No. 134/2019
PS (Swaroop Nagar)

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Surety namely Brij Bhushan of deceased accused Ram Naresh is present.

The proceedings against accused Ram Naresh have already been abated.

Remaining accused persons are on bail in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Suman Kumar Singh.

An application moved on behalf of the surety of deceased Ram Naresh for releasing / discharging of surety.

Heard. Perused.

The documents of the above surety, if any on record be returned to him after cancellation of endorsement(s), on the same and after obtaining the relevant identity documents of her. Application stands disposed off.

PWs retired SI Prem Pal and Inspector Nar Singh are absent despite being duly served. Let fresh summons be issued to PWs retired SI Prem Pal and Inspector Nar Singh for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 20.04.2026.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2026