

SC 431/2019
STATE Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR ETC
FIR NO. 134/2019
PS Swaroop Nagar

02.06.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Proceedings against accused Ram Naresh have already been abated.

Accused Sandeep Kumar and Urmila in person on bail.

Sh. Suman Kumar Singh, Id. Counsel for accused persons.

PW12 Retd. SI Prem Pal and Retd. Inspector Nar Singh in person.

PW12 further examined, cross examined and discharged. PW13 Retd. Inspector Nar Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to Sh.Santosh Tripathi, Sr. Scientific Officer (Chemistry), FSL Rohini, Delhi, through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **27.07.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.06.2026